
RESOLUTION NO. 1992-187 

RESOLUTIONS 

AUTHORIZING AN A~ENDMENT TO CONTRACT 92009 WITH TRE 
CLEVELAND PLAIN DEALER FOR ADVERTISEMENT IN A NEWSPAPER 
(GENERAL FUND - $25,000.00) - PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT. 

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 1992-3, adopted January 21, 1992, 
authorized a contract with the Cleveland Plain Dealer for legal 
advertisements as required by Ohio Revised Code 306.43. 

WHEREAS, the Procurement Department has determined that due to 
increased usage, the present funding will be insufficient to pay for these 
services throughout the expiration of this contract on December 31, 1992; 
and 

WHEREAS, to assure sufficient moneys for payment of services 
through the expiration of this contract will require an additional twenty 
five thousand & 00/i00 dollars ($25,000.00) for a total contract amount of 
eighty thousand & 00/I00 dollars ($80,000.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That the General Manager be and he is hereby 
authorized to amend the contract with the Cleveland Plain Dealer at the 
additional cost of twenty five thousand & 00/i00 dollars ($25,000.00). 

Section 2. That said contract amendment shall be payable from 
the General Fund, Line Item 503.020, Advertising Services (Procurement 
Department). 

Section 3. That all other conditions and provisions of this 
contract remain unchanged. 

Section 4. That this resolution shall become effective 
immediately upon its adoption.                      ’              ~ 

Adopted: October 27 , 1992 

President 

A t t es t ~’L~~..~---~ 
General Man~"t’ary-Treasurer 


